

GAHC010212732021



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : Crl.Pet./769/2021**

GOPAL PAUL  
S/O LATE MATINDRA PAUL,  
R/O T.K. COMPLEX, LHOMETHI COLONY, ARMAV SUPPLY ROAD, P.O.  
DIMAPUR- 797112, NAGALAND.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS  
REP. BY THE PP, ASSAM

2:SRI DILIP DAS  
S/O LATE NAGENDRA CHANDRA DAS  
R/O PACCALI  
NEAR SATSANG TEMPLE  
P.O. BOKAJAN  
DIST. KARBI ANGLONG  
ASSAM

3:SMTI. JARITA DAS  
W/O SRI DILIP DAS  
R/O PACCALI  
NEAR SATSANG TEMPLE  
P.O. BOKAJAN  
DIST. KARBI ANGLONG  
ASSAM

4:SMTI. JHUMA DEBNATH  
W/O SRI DHRUBA DEBNATH  
R/O PACCALI  
NEAR SATSANG TEMPLE  
P.O. BOKAJAN  
DIST. KARBI ANGLONG

ASSA

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR J C GAUR

**Advocate for the Respondent** : PP, ASSAM

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MALASRI NANDI**

**ORDER**

**Date : --21.11.2022**

Heard Mr. U.J. Saikia, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. D. Das, learned Addl. P.P., Assam for the State respondent No. 1.

As per office note dated 18.05.2022 the petitioner has not taken steps by usual process as directed by the Hon'ble Court vide order dated 20.12.2021.

The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has taken steps.

Registry is to verify the matter whether any steps has been tgaken by the petitioner and submit the report accordingly.

List he matter on 12.12.2022.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**