

GAHC010212732021



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Pet./769/2021

GOPAL PAUL
S/O LATE MATINDRA PAUL,
R/O T.K. COMPLEX, LHOMETHI COLONY, ARMAJ SUPPLY ROAD, P.O.
DIMAPUR- 797112, NAGALAND.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS
REP. BY THE PP, ASSAM

2:SRI DILIP DAS
S/O LATE NAGENDRA CHANDRA DAS
R/O PACCALI
NEAR SATSANG TEMPLE
P.O. BOKAJAN
DIST. KARBI ANGLONG
ASSAM

3:SMTI. JARITA DAS
W/O SRI DILIP DAS
R/O PACCALI
NEAR SATSANG TEMPLE
P.O. BOKAJAN
DIST. KARBI ANGLONG
ASSAM

4:SMTI. JHUMA DEBNATH
W/O SRI DHRUBA DEBNATH
R/O PACCALI
NEAR SATSANG TEMPLE
P.O. BOKAJAN
DIST. KARBI ANGLONG

ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. J C GAUR, MR. P THAKURIA,MS M DAS,MR. U J SAIKIA,MS. M GAUR

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANJAL DAS**

ORDER

10.12.2025

Heard learned counsel for both the parties.

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall take fresh step upon respondent Nos. 2, 3 and 4 by registered A/D and usual process, returnable by 4(four) weeks.

List the matter after 4(four) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant